
FEE STRUCTURE 

 
The following tables show the current fee structures. However, fees are subjected to 
change at any time. Please note that once fee is paid there will be no refund. 
 

 Local fees:  these apply to Tanzanians only.  
 Foreign Students: for students from other countries. 
 

1. DIPLOMA IN NURSING-PRE SERVICE: 
 
 

       Fees- Local (Tshs.)   Foreign Students(USD) 

  YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 

Registration 50,000 50,000 50,000 70 70 70 

Tuition fee 1,440,000 1,440,000 1,440,000 2,174 2,174 2,174 

Examination 63,000 63,000 220,000 137 137 220 

Development fee 50,000 50,000 50,000 30 30 30 

Book bank borrowing 100,000 100,000 100,000 127 127 127 

Caution Money(Non -
refundable) 100,000   136   

TOTAL  1,803,000 1,703,000 1,860,000 2,674 2,538 2,621 

       

OTHER FEES- 
DIPLOMA PRE-SERVICE       

       

       Fees- Local (Tshs.)   Foreign Students(USD) 

  YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 

Final Nursing examination  
fee -  150,000 -  150 

TNMC Registration fee -  80,000 -  80 

Student Union 35,000 35,000 35,000 28 28 28 

Medical Aid 55,000 55,000 55,000 55 55 55 

Field work / research  110,000   110  

Graduation   80,000   60 

Uniforms 100,000   80   

TOTAL 190,000 200,000 400,000 163 193 373 

       

 
 
ACCOMODATION FEE       



Hostel: TZS USD     

Double 850,000 850     

Tripple 600,000 600     

Hostel caution fee (Non 
refundable) 40,000 30     

       

       

       

Below are indicative amounts that would be needed by students to cover 
their living costs   

       

Living Expenses       

  Tshs. USD     

Food per Semester 1,350,000 1,350     

Book purchase per set 1,000,000 1,000     

Pocket money per semester 600,000 600     

Stationery per semester 300,000 300     

Residence permit (per 2 
years)  250     

       

Field work  and Research       

  TZS USD     

Diploma in Nursing       562,500          550     

       

 
SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS 
FIRST YEAR       

Item description Cost (Tshs)      

BP machine      295,000       

Stethoscope      180,000       

Scientific Calculator        55,000      

Nurse Watch        20,000       

Tape Measure          5,000       

Total      555,000       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       



SECOND YEAR       

Item description Cost (Tshs)      

Featoscope        30,000       

Pair of Scissors        20,000      

Total        50,000       

 

 

       

Additional fee for foreign 
students USD      

Medical Registration             150.00       

Resident Permit             250.00        

Settling Allowance             300.00        

TOTAL             700.00       

 

  

    

 2. DIPLOMA IN NURSING  THROUGH E-LEARNING  PROGRAM   

    

 Description Fees Local (TZS) Fees-Foreign Students  (USD) 

  Year 1 Year 2 Year 1 Year 2 

 Registration 50,000 50,000 40 40 

 Tuition 601,000 601,000 601 601 

 Examination 60,000 60,000 60 60 

 Development Fee  50,000 50,000 30 30 

 Caution Money(Non-Refundable) 40,000 - 50 - 

 TOTAL 801,000 761,000 781 731 

 
 

OTHER FEES- DIPLOMA IN NURSING THROUGH E-LEARNING PROGRAM 

 

Description Fees Local (TZS) Fees-Foreign Students  (USD) 

 Year 1 Year 2 Year 1 Year 2 

Final Nursing and Midwifery  
Examination Fee - 

150,000 - 
150 

TNMC Registration  Fee - 80,000 - 601  

Student Union  35,000 35,000 28 28 

Uniforms   100,000 - 80 - 

Graduation  - 80,000  80 

TOTAL 135,000 305,000 108 298 

 
 
 



3. CERTIFICATE IN NURSING FEE  
 

  FEES-CERTIFICATE IN NURSING      

        Fees- Local (Tshs.) 
Foreign 
Students(USD)   

   YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 1 YEAR 2 

 Registration 50,000 50,000 70 70 

 Tuition fee 1,440,000 1,440,000 2,174 2,174 

 Examination 100,000 220,000 137 137 

 Book bank borrowing 100,000 100,000 127 127 

 Development fee 50,000 50,000 30 30 

  Field work / research  110,000  110 

 Caution Money(Non-refundable) 80,000  136  

 TOTAL  1,820,000 1,970,000 2,674 2,648 

      

B OTHE FEES-CERTIFICATE IN NURSING     

      

        Fees- Local (Tshs.) 
Foreign 
Students(USD)   

   YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 1 YEAR 2 

 
 Final Nursing and Midwifery  
examination fee - 150,000 - 150 

 TNMC Registration fee - 60,000 - 60 

 Student Union 35,000 35,000 28 28 

 Medical Aid 55,000 55,000 55 55 

 Uniforms 100,000  80  

 Graduation   80,000  50 

 TOTAL  190,000 380,000 163 343 

      

      

C ACCOMODATION FEE     

 Hostel: TZS USD   

 Double 850,000 850   

 Triple 600,000 600   

 

Hostel security fee(Non- 
refundable) 20,000 20   

      

      



D Below are indicative amounts that would be needed by students to cover their  

 living costs while studying at HKMU.    

(i) Living Expenses     

   Tshs. USD   

1 Food per Semester 1,350,000 1,350   

2 Book purchase per set 1,000,000 1,000   

3 Pocket money per semester 600,000 600   

4 Stationery per semester 300,000 300   

6 Residence permit (per 2 years)  250   

      

(ii) Field work  and Research     

   TZS USD   

 Certificate  in Nursing        562,500              550   

      

E SPECIAL  REQUIREMENTS     

 FIRST YEAR     

 Item description Cost (Tshs) Cost (USD)   

1 BP machine 295,000 295   

2 Stethoscope 180,000 180   

3 Scientific Calculator 55,000 55   

4 Nurse Watch 20,000 20   

5 Tape Measure 5,000 5   

 Total 555,000 555   

      

 SECOND YEAR     

 Item description Cost (Tshs) Cost (USD)   

1 Foetoscope 30,000 30   

2 Pair of Scissors 20,000 20   

 Total 50,000 50   

      

F Transport from HKMU to various Hospitals for Clinical rotations and back to HKMU 

    (TShs)  (USD)   

 Per Year        200,000.00  
            
200.00    

      

 

 
 
 
 
  



 
NOTE: the fees indicated above are subject to change without prior notes. 

      

 All Payments should be made through the following Bank Accounts:  

 NAME OF A/C:  HUBERT KAIRUKI MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY   

 

ACCOUNT NO:  0200721004 (FOR TSHS) AND 0200721012 (FOR 
USD)   

 ACCOUNT NO: 02041110006 (TZS) For Hostel fee    

 BANK NAME:       BOA BANK TANZANIA LTD    

                             NDC DEVELOPMENT HOUSE    

                             KIVUKONI/OHIO STREET    

                             P.O. BOX 3054     

                             DAR ES SALAAM     

                             TANZANIA     

 SWIFT CODE:    EUAFTZTZ     

 
 
 
 
 

 


